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Open Mornings

We will be holding two open mornings for prospective parents of
the Reception class intake 2017/18 at 9am on Tuesday 11th
October and Wednesday 19th October 2016. All are invited to
have a tour of the school and meet our staff and pupils.

If you are unable o make these days/times, please call the
school to make alternative arrangements.

High Five Match

Pensilva High Five had their first match against Harrowbarrow last night. It was a
fast pace game with lots of end-to-end play and an amazing enthusiasm from our
team.

Harrowbarrow fielded an experienced team who won 6-0.

Our player of the match was Kylie Rushton who put all her energy into her first ever
game.

Well done to all the players you made Mrs Tween proud.

A big thank you to all the adults who brought the children and stayed to support
them.

Our next match is Thursday 13th October against Stoke Climsland.

Roald Dahl Day
Children from across the school had a
lovely time dressing up as characters from
Roald Dahl books. We had lots of Charlies,
Willy Wonkas, Mr Foxes, Matlidas and
Oompa Loompas, as well as many others.

Thank you to all adults for their help in
making this possible.




Christmas card designs/order forms have
now been sent home. Please order and
pay online (using the information provided
on the order form on the back of the card
design). Remember to return the card
design with the order form (and circle the
order made) to the class teacher. The
deadline for orders is 10th October 2016.

Transfer to Secondary School September 2016.
You can now apply either online or use a paper
form available on www.cornwall.gov.uk/
admissions

There is a British Heart Foundation
Swimathon on Sat 12th from 4pm.
Children will swim for 30minutes in a
Pensilva team, swimming lengths.
Open to children who can swim
lengths in Years 4-6. Anyone
interested in registering please
contact the office and Mr jones will
hand out registration forms in the
next two weeks.

Attendance and lateness
3rd—7th October 2016
Attendances :
Authorised absences:
Unauthorised absences:
Late arrivals:

97.33%
2.07%
0.60%
0.34%

The PSA would like any donations for raffle
prizes. Please hand into reception after the
half term.

Thank you for your continued support.

Results for the weekly reading challenge
(children have to read at least four times
to an adult outside school).

Loveny—50%
Warleggan—42%
Tamar—31.9%
Lynher—94.1%

Well done to Lynher!

Tiddy
Loveny
Warleggan
Tamar
Lynher

98.02%
98.41%
96.58%
98.08%
94.44%

(Figures may not total 100% due to rounding)

Congratulations to Loveny for having the best attendance for the week.
Please ensure that your children arrive on time as we start promptly at 8.55am.
Thank you for your support in this.

»

Dates for
your diary

21-10-16
24-10-16
31-10-16
03-11-16
21-11-16
14-12-16
15-12-16
16-12-16
03-01-16
15-01-17

Non Pupil Day. School closed
Half Term

Transfer to Secondary Deadline
PSA AGM

School Christmas Fayre at 2pm
Christmas lunch

School Christmas Disco

Last Day of Term

Spring Term begins

place starting September 2017

Application deadline for a Reception school

10-02-17 Non Pupil Day. School closed
13-02-17 Half Term

13 to 16-03-17 Year 6 London Trip

31-03-17 Last Day of Term

18-04-17 Summer Term begins
01-05-17 Bank Holiday. School closed
26-05-17 Last Day of Tern

29-05-17 Half Term

09-06-17 Non Pupil Day. School closed
26-07-17 Last Day of Term




