## PENSILVA PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER Friday 7th October2016

School Road, Pensilva, Cornwall PL14 5PG email: secretary@pensilva.cornwall.sch.uk, website www.pensilva.cornwall.sch.uk



## To Live, To Love, To Learn

**Open Mornings** 

We will be holding two open mornings for prospective parents of the Reception class intake 2017/18 at 9am on Tuesday 11th October and Wednesday 19th October 2016. All are invited to have a tour of the school and meet our staff and pupils. If you are unable to make these days/times, please call the school to make alternative arrangements.

## High Five Match

Pensilva High Five had their first match against Harrowbarrow last night. It was a fast pace game with lots of end-to-end play and an amazing enthusiasm from our team.

Harrowbarrow fielded an experienced team who won 6-0.

Our player of the match was Kylie Rushton who put all her energy into her first ever game.

Well done to all the players you made Mrs Tween proud.

A big thank you to all the adults who brought the children and stayed to support them.

Our next match is Thursday 13th October against Stoke Climsland.

## Roald Dahl Day

Children from across the school had a lovely time dressing up as characters from Roald Dahl books. We had lots of Charlies, Willy Wonkas, Mr Foxes, Matlidas and Oompa Loompas, as well as many others.

Thank you to all adults for their help in making this possible.



Christmas card designs/order forms have now been sent home. Please order and pay online (using the information provided on the order form on the back of the card design). Remember to return the card design with the order form (and circle the order made) to the class teacher. The deadline for orders is 10th October 2016.

There is a British Heart Foundation Swimathon on Sat 12th from 4pm. Children will swim for 30minutes in a Pensilva team, swimming lengths. Open to children who can swim lengths in Years 4-6. Anyone interested in registering please contact the office and Mr jones will hand out registration forms in the next two weeks. Transfer to Secondary School September 2016. You can now apply either online or use a paper form available on www.cornwall.gov.uk/ admissions

The PSA would like any donations for raffle prizes. Please hand into reception after the half term.

Thank you for your continued support.

Results for the weekly reading challenge (children have to read at least four times to an adult outside school).

Loveny—50% Warleggan—42% Tamar—31.9% Lynher—94.1%

Well done to Lynher!

Attendance and lateness			
3rd—7th October 2016		Tiddy	98.02%
Attendances :	97.33%	Loveny	98.41%
Authorised absences:	2.07%	Warleggan	96.58%
Unauthorised absences:	0.60%	Tamar	98.08%
Late arrivals:	0.34%	Lynher	94.44%
(Figures may not total 100			

Congratulations to Loveny for having the best attendance for the week.

Please ensure that your children arrive on time as we start promptly at 8.55am. Thank you for your support in this.

Dates for your diary				
21-10-16	Non Pupil Day. School closed	10-02-17	Non Pupil Day. School closed	
24-10-16	Half Term	13-02-17	Half Term	
31-10-16	Transfer to Secondary Deadline	13 to 16-03-17	Year 6 London Trip	
03-11-16	PSA AGM	31-03-17	Last Day of Term	
21-11-16	School Christmas Fayre at 2pm	18-04-17	Summer Term begins	
14-12-16	Christmas lunch	01-05-17	Bank Holiday. School closed	
15-12-16	School Christmas Disco	26-05-17	Last Day of Tern	
16-12-16	Last Day of Term	29-05-17	Half Term	
03-01-16	Spring Term begins	09-06-17	Non Pupil Day. School closed	
15-01-17	Application deadline for a Reception school place starting September 2017	26-07-17	Last Day of Term	